	05-03-2			
RECORD				
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trac	a 102994	US I use attached orig	jinal documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Assignment		Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	of Name	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error		 		
	Merger	U.S. Governm		
Reel # Frame #		ise ONLY by U.S. Gover epartmental File		ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveyi	ng parties atta	ched Execution Date
Name (line 1) Luigi Besana	1	·····		Month Day Yea 10/06/2004
Name (line 2)		· · ·		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional na	mes of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) Mecall s.r.l.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Via Negrelli 55	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 20035 (Milano)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Italy			7
City	State/Country	I	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing Party only.	
Name			19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -	
Address (line 1)				······································
Address (line 2)	1			
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONI	LY		
	/			
$\lambda_{\rm c}$				

	DT05 Rec'd PCT/PT0 22 DC				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Tra	nt of Commerce demark Office TENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-661	212-661-8000		
Name Michael N. Mercanti					
Address (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCAN	NTI, LLP	·			
Address (line 2) 475 Park Avenue South					
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10016					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt #	2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ac	ditional numbers	attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		or the same prope Number(s)	rty).		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat was	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on <u>Mont</u>	h Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT IT03/00385 PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	02-227	5		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 N	o		
Statement and Signature					
	elief, the foregoing information is true an or ig inal document. Charges to deposit a				
Michael N. Mercanti	TTELL	Ocot	ber 22, 2004		
	Signature				

.

¢

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0368

.

.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		VG/512394
		212394
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	•	5 Rec'd PCT/PTU 2.2 OCT 2004
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	
Name Michael N. Mercanti		
Address (line 1) MUSERLIAN, LUCAS & MERCAN	NTI, LLP	
Address (line 2) 475 Park Avenue South		COPV
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10016		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	_ F	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT IT03/00385 PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties		# 1
Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🔽 Deposit Account]
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2275
	Authorization to charge additional fee	
Statement and Signature		
To the bast of my knowledge and to	lief the foregrains information in t	
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the g		
indicated herein.	_ / 1 1 1 1	
Michael N. Mercanti	TUUL	Ocotber 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ς.

PATENT

SOLE

PSJ&N File No. 1029.102 |

ABBIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luigi BESANA

citizen of Italy with a post office address of <u>Via Risorgimento 5 - 20052 Monza (Milano)</u>. Italy

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" have invented a certain new and useful Device For Adjustment Of The Anti-Scattering Grid To The Focal Length For Radiological Equipment

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. _____, filed _____, 19 ___, and

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

	WHEREAS,	MECALL	s.r.l.				
a n Italian				<pre> corporation having</pre>	а	place	of
business	at Via Ne	egrelli 55 -	20035	Lissone (Milano), Italy			

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above patent application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories; and

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0370

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States applications and Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations:

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Date Name: Luigi MESANA

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 10/22/2004